CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

FTIC
Other New
Returning
Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enroliment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Recent high school grads

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years
30+

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
22,776 23,946 -1,170
13,440 14,245 -805
8.9 8.9

8,198 36% 8,667 36% -469
14,578 64% 15,279 64% -701
3,808 17% 3,914 16% -106
1,691 7% 1,407 6% 284
15,197 67% 16,446 69% -1,249
2,080 9% 2,179 9% -99
12,458 55% 13,382 56% -924
7,058 31% 7,406 31% -348
1,821 8% 1,494 6% 327
1,439 6% 1,664 7% -225
9,376 41% 9,886 41% -510
13,400 59% 14,060 59% -660
10,796 47% 11,402 48% -606
7,113 31% 7,618 32% -505
1,937 9% 1,958 8% -21
1,027 5% 1,061 4% -34
142 1% 144 1% -2
1,761 8% 1,763 7% -2
16,758 74% 18,296 76% -1,538
6,018 26% 5,650 24% 368
17,044 75% 18,223 76% -1,179
2,034 9% 2,127 9% -93
3,698 16% 3,596 15% 102
19,210 84% 20,322 85% -1,112
3,566 16% 3,624 15% -58
2,622 12% 2,628 11% -6
2,107 9% 927 4% 1,180
11,157 49% 11,837 49% -680
3,505 15% 4,008 17% -503
6,007 26% 7,174 30% -1,167

Rate

-4.9%
-5.7%

-5.4%
-4.6%

-2.7%
20.2%
-7.6%
-4.5%

-6.9%
-4.7%

21.9%
13.5%

-5.2%
-4.7%

-5.3%
-6.6%
-1.1%
-3.2%
-1.4%
-0.1%

-8.4%
6.5%

-6.5%
-4.4%
2.8%

-5.5%
-1.6%

-0.2%

127.3%

-5.7%
-12.5%
-16.3%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/24/18




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC
Other New
Returning
Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years
30+

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

6,732 7,138 -406
2,673 2,911 -238
2,586 38% 2,861 40% -275
4,146 62% 4,277 60% -131
967 14% 1,000 14% -33
470 7% 364 5% 106
4,697 70% 5,157 72% -460
598 9% 617 9% -19
3,509 52% 3,856 54% -347
2,273 34% 2,390 33% -117
527 8% 397 6% 130
423 6% 495 7% -72
2,935 44% 3,071 43% -136
3,797 56% 4,067 57% -270
3,590 53% 3,812 53% -222
1,899 28% 2,036 29% -137
524 8% 519 7% 5
203 3% 220 3% -17
26 0% 23 0% 3
490 7% 528 7% -38
3,505 52% 3,825 54% -320
3,227 48% 3,313 46% -86
4,459 66% 4,838 68% -379
756 11% 768 11% -12
1,517 23% 1,532 21% -15
5,627 84% 6,019 84% -392
1,105 16% 1,119 16% -14
593 9% 263 4% 330
3,172 47% 3,407 48% -235
1,097 16% 1,200 17% -103
1,870 28% 2,268 32% -398

Rate

-5.7%
-8.2%

-9.6%
-3.1%

-3.3%
29.1%
-8.9%
-3.1%

-9.0%
-4.9%

32.7%
14.5%

-4.4%
-6.6%

-5.8%
-6.7%

1.0%
-7.7%
13.0%
-7.2%

-8.4%
-2.6%

-7.8%
-1.6%
-1.0%

-6.5%
-1.3%

125.5%
-6.9%
-8.6%

-17.5%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/24/18




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC
Other New
Returning
Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years
30+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

6,186 6,648 -462
2,400 2,551 -151
2,455 40% 2,653 40% -198
3,731 60% 3,995 60% -264
939 15% 945 14% -6
124 2% 96 1% 28
4,405 71% 4,844 73% -439
718 12% 763 11% -45
4,058 66% 4,244 64% -186
1,664 27% 1,925 29% -261
137 2% 109 2% 28
327 5% 370 6% -43
2,023 33% 2,277 34% -254
4,163 67% 4,371 66% -208
2,364 38% 2,459 37% -95
2,657 43% 2,950 44% -293
510 8% 537 8% -27
184 3% 205 3% -21
27 0% 26 0% 1
444 7% 471 7% -27
3,222 52% 3,472 52% -250
2,964 48% 3,176 48% -212
3,894 63% 4,223 64% -329
484 8% 558 8% -74
1,808 29% 1,867 28% -59
5,039 81% 5,482 82% -443
1,147 19% 1,166 18% -19
184 3% 78 1% 106
2,962 48% 2,938 44% 24
1,167 19% 1,369 21% -202
1,873 30% 2,263 34% -390

Rate

-6.9%
-5.9%

-7.5%
-6.6%

-0.6%
29.2%
-9.1%
-5.9%

-4.4%
13.6%

25.7%
11.6%

11.2%
-4.8%

-3.9%
-9.9%
-5.0%
10.2%

3.8%
-5.7%

-7.2%
-6.7%

-7.8%
13.3%
-3.2%

-8.1%
-1.6%

135.9%

0.8%
-14.8%
-17.2%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/24/18




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC
Other New
Returning
Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years
30+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2017 Fall 2016 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

5,695 5,630 65
2,710 2,712 -2
2,333 41% 2,316 41% 17
3,362 59% 3,314 59% 48
917 16% 839 15% 78
263 5% 271 5% -8
3,930 69% 3,997 71% -67
585 10% 523 9% 62
2,933 52% 2,801 50% 132
2,234 39% 2,247 40% -13
304 5% 296 5% 8
224 4% 286 5% -62
2,151 38% 2,160 38% -9
3,544 62% 3,470 62% 74
2,284 40% 2,368 42% -84
2,448 43% 2,414 43% 34
400 7% 346 6% 54
136 2% 119 2% 17
13 0% 13 0% 0
414 7% 370 7% 44
3,266 57% 3,451 61% -185
2,429 43% 2,179 39% 250
4,155 73% 4,264 76% -109
503 9% 511 9% -8
1,037 18% 855 15% 182
4,902 86% 4,909 87% -7
793 14% 721 13% 72
359 6% 188 3% 171
2,677 47% 2,597 46% 80
952 17% 964 17% -12
1,707 30% 1,881 33% -174

Rate

1.2%
-0.1%

0.7%
1.4%

9.3%
-3.0%
-1.7%

11.9%

4.7%
-0.6%

2.7%
-21.7%

-0.4%
2.1%

-3.5%
1.4%
15.6%
14.3%
0.0%
11.9%

-5.4%
11.5%

-2.6%
-1.6%
21.3%

-0.1%
10.0%

91.0%

3.1%
-1.2%
-9.3%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/24/18




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC
Other New
Returning
Transfer

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years
30+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

40%
60%

16%
5%
71%
9%

59%
29%

6%
6%

42%
58%

52%
24%
10%
6%
1%
8%

771%
23%

79%
9%
12%

83%
17%

3%
50%
18%

Fall 2017 Fall 2016
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution

11,771 12,482
5,656 6,071
4,671 40% 4,944
7,100 60% 7,538
1,920 16% 1,936
842 7% 681
8,028 68% 8,800
981 8% 1,065
6,700 57% 7,392
3,530 30% 3,604
872 7% 702
669 6% 784
4,944 42% 5,218
6,827 58% 7,264
6,022 51% 6,444
2,734 23% 2,968
1,172 10% 1,205
772 7% 792
106 1% 110
965 8% 963
8,572 73% 9,619
3,199 27% 2,863
8,982 76% 9,829
1,146 10% 1,149
1,643 14% 1,504
9,812 83% 10,422
1,959 17% 2,060
1,043 9% 428
5,857 50% 6,233
1,861 16% 2,205
3,010 26% 3,616

29%

Change
Enrollment Rate

-711 -5.7%
-415 -6.8%
-273 -5.5%
-438 -5.8%
-16 -0.8%
161 23.6%
772 -8.8%
-84 -7.9%
-692 -9.4%
-74 -2.1%
170 24.2%
-115 -14.7%
-274 -5.3%
-437 -6.0%
-422 -6.5%
-234 -7.9%
-33 -2.7%
-20 -2.5%
-4 -3.6%
2 0.2%
-1,047 -10.9%
336 11.7%
-847 -8.6%
-3 -0.3%
139 9.2%
-610 -5.9%
-101 -4.9%
615 143.7%
-376 -6.0%
-344 -15.6%
-606 -16.8%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/24/18
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